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HB453

ENROLLED, An Act,

To amend Section 38-3-1, Code of Alabama 1975,
relating to the Department of Senior Services, to remove
language prohibiting no two of the three at-large members of
the board of directors from having the same religious faith.
BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

Section 1. Section 38-3-1, Code of Alabama 1975, is
amended to read as follows:

"§$38-3-1.

"There is hereby created the Department of Senior
Services of the State of Alabama, which shall be under the
direction and control of a board of directors which shall
consist of 16 members. The board shall be composed of two
members of the Senate to be appointed by the President of the
Senate; two members of the House of Representatives to be
appointed by the Speaker of the House; the Commissioner of the
State Department of Labor, the State Health Officer, and the
Commissioner of the State Department of Human Resources as ex
officio members; and nine members to be appointed by the
Governor for terms concurrent with the term of the Governor.
Of the members appointed by the Governor, one shall be a
representative of business, one shall be a representative of
labor, one shall be a representative of the medical

profession, three shall be representatives of senior citizen
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organizations, and the remaining three shall be responsible

citizens of the statey but—ro—two—of—theJIatter—threemembers

D].lCLll bClUlll:j tU thc o dlllT J.ClJ.l:jJ.UU.D fCLJ.t].l.
Section 2. This act shall become effective on the
first day of the third month following its passage and

approval by the Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.
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Speaker of the House of Representatives

President and Presiding Officer of the Senate

House of Representatives

I hereby certify that the within Act originated in
and was passed by the House 31-MAY-11.

Greg Pappas
Clerk

02-JUN-11
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